Leadership Council Meeting

Monday, Sep 26th, 2022 | 2:30 PM - 3:15 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89827839633?pwd=aytNRFhyR1Q3bWRpdk95am0vcG8yUT09 Call In: +1669-900-6833 Meeting ID: 898 2783 9633

Agenda

1. Welcome & introductions

2. Additions/modifications to the agenda

3. Public comment on items not on the agenda (2 mins)

4. Annual CoC NOFO

a. Fiscal Year 2022 Priority Listing

- Info

- Info/Action

- Info

- Info/Action

Attachments:

4a. Annual CoC Fiscal Year 2022 Priority Listing – pg. 3

4a. Annual CoC NOFO Fiscal Year 2022

CA-506 Monterey/San Benito Counties CoC Annual CoC NOFO Local Competition Project Priority Listing as of 09/15/2022

Rank	Agency	Project Name	Project Type	Application Type	Project Score	Amount Approved For	Accepted/R ejected	Tier Amount	Tier
1	MidPen Housing Corporation	Moon Gate Plaza	PSH	Renewal	87.67	\$ 269,440	Accepted	\$ 269,440	Tier 1
2	Interim Inc.	Sandy Shores	PSH	Renewal	80.75	\$ 132,173	Accepted	\$ 401,613	Tier 1
3	Interim Inc.	MCHOPE	PSH	Renewal	80	\$ 144,404	Accepted	\$ 546,017	Tier 1
4	Veterans Transition Center	Hayes Circle PH	PSH	Renewal	79.63	\$ 111,262	Accepted	\$ 657,279	Tier 1
5	San Benito, County of	San Benito Helping Hands Renewal	PSH	Renewal	73.88	\$ 308,619	Accepted	\$ 965,898	Tier 1
6	Interim Inc.	Shelter Plus Care #2	PSH	Renewal	58	\$ 191,237	Accepted	\$ 1,157,135	Tier 1
7	Community Human Services	Safe Passage	TH	Renewal	57.5	\$ 130,574	Accepted	\$ 1,287,709	Tier 1
8	Community Homeless Solutions	DV Rapid ReHousing Project	RRH	Renewal	NA	\$ 131,168	Accepted	\$ 1,418,877	Tier 1
9	Housing Resource Center of Monterey County	Home Project	RRH	Renewal	NA	\$ 139,311	Accepted	\$ 1,558,188	Tier 1
10	YWCA Monterey County	CoC Domestic Violence Housing First Project	TH-RRH	Renewal	NA	\$ 274,920	Accepted	\$ 1,833,108	Tier 1
11	Dorothy's Place/ Franciscan Workers of Juniper	House of Peace	PSH	New - Reallocation	106	\$ 201,999	Accepted	\$ 2,035,107	Tier 1
12	Step Up	Step Up King City	PSH	New - Reallocation	94.5	\$ 181,876	Accepted	\$ 2,216,983	Tier 1
13	Step Up	Step Up King City	PSH	New - Reallocation	94.5	\$ 60,951	Accepted	\$ 2,277,934	Tier 2
14	Step ∪p	Step Up Salinas	PSH	New - Partial Reallocation and Partial Bonus Funding	94.5	\$ 196,165	Accepted	\$ 2,474,099	Tier 2
15	Community Homeless Solutions	DV RRH Project 2022 Expansion	RRH	DV Bonus	75.5	\$ 280,866	Accepted	\$ 2,754,965	DV
No Rank	Interim Inc.	Shelter Cove	TH	Renewal	53.25	N/A	Rejected		
No Rank	Housing Authority of the County of Monterey	Homeward Bound	TH	Renewal	46.63	N/A	Rejected		
No Rank	Housing Authority of the County of Monterey	MOST/Lexington Court	TH	Renewal	46.63	N/A	Rejected		
No Rank	Housing Authority of the County of Monterey	Pueblo Del Mar	ТН	Renewal	43.63	N/A	Rejected		